*National Trends - Registered Voters*

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t i ittt

APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..

Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling

their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 25 67 8
Feb 10, 2020 39 57 4 High App
Dec 16, 2019 37 57 7
Nov 26, 2019 32 60 8
Oct 14, 2019 28 64 8
Sep 30, 2019 33 61 6
Jun 12, 2019 27 66 7
Mar 05, 2019 27 66 8
Jan 29, 2019 30 65 6
Jan 15, 2019 29 63 8
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 *
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8
Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7 o*
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 61 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 64 11
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11

Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 44 48 8
Feb 10, 2020 37 60 3
Dec 16, 2019 39 56 5
Nov 26, 2019 36 57 8
Oct 14, 2019 35 58 8
Sep 30, 2019 32 62 6
Jun 12, 2019 34 59 7
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 37 56 7
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 6
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7o*
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11
Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as
Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 19 70 11
Nov 13, 2013 27 46 27

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as
Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 38 45 17



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the
Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 46 48 6
Jan 13, 2020 41 51 8
Dec 16, 2019 43 51 6
Oct 23, 2019 45 47 8
Sep 30, 2019 43 52 5

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as
Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 27 47 26
TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? (* Low also 37%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF

Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2 Low Fav
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1 *
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2



TREND: Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Feb 03, 2021 46 35 17 2
Sep 25, 2019 27 39 32 2
May 21, 2019 27 30 41 1
Dec 19, 2018 20 22 57 -

TREND: Is your opinion of Jill Biden favorable, unfavorable, or haven’t you heard enough
about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Feb 03, 2021 45 20 33 2

TREND: Do you think the Republican party is moving in the right direction or the wrong
direction?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Right Wrong DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 25 65 10
TREND: Do you think the Democratic party is moving in the right direction or the wrong
direction?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Right Wrong DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 47 47 6

TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden is honest, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 55 39 6
Jul 15, 2020 46 42 12
Jun 18, 2020 44 45 12
May 20, 2020 47 41 12
Mar 09, 2020 51 38 11

TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden has good leadership skills, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 56 39 5
Jul 15, 2020 49 42 9
Jun 18, 2020 46 45 9
May 20, 2020 51 40 9
Mar 09, 2020 52 38 10



TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden cares about average Americans, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 ol 36 3
Jul 15, 2020 59 33 8
Jun 18, 2020 56 36 8
May 20, 2020 61 30 9
Mar 09, 2020 59 32 9

TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden is level headed, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 59 37 4
TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very

dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......ciiiiiivn..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 6 22 24 46 2
Dec 10, 2020 7 18 25 46 3
Jul 15, 2020 7 17 18 56 1
Jun 18, 2020 7 18 21 50 4
May 20, 2020 10 24 22 42 2
Dec 10, 2019 12 27 26 34 2
Oct 23, 2019 9 24 26 38 2
Sep 25, 2019 15 25 22 37 2
Aug 28, 2019 14 22 22 39 3
Jan 15, 2019 10 27 23 39 1
Dec 18, 2018 13 28 22 35 2
Sep 10, 2018 15 26 20 37 2
Jun 06, 2018 8 29 26 36 1
Feb 20, 2018 8 21 22 47 1
Jan 18, 2018 9 31 22 37 1
Dec 20, 2017 7 26 24 43 1
Nov 22, 2017 7 25 29 38 1
Nov 14, 2017 5 23 29 42 1
Oct 11, 2017 3 24 29 43 1
Sep 27, 2017 2 22 33 41 1
Aug 24, 2017 3 19 27 50 1
Aug 17, 2017 6 26 26 42 1
Aug 03, 2017 5 27 29 39 1
Jun 28, 2017 4 27 26 41 1
Jun 08, 2017 4 25 24 46 2
May 24, 2017 4 29 29 37 2
May 10, 2017 5 28 25 41 1
Apr 19, 2017 7 26 27 38 2
Apr 04, 2017 3 25 27 44 1
Mar 22, 2017 5 26 27 39 2
Mar 07, 2017 6 26 29 37 2
Feb 22, 2017 6 25 28 39 2
Feb 07, 2017 8 24 26 38 3
Jan 26, 2017 6 26 30 36 3

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS....... ...

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Jan 10, 2017 3 27 35 33 2
Nov 28, 2016 5 22 30 42 2
Jun 30, 2016 3 28 28 40 1
Jun 02, 2016 4 23 34 37 1
Mar 24, 2016 3 26 33 37 -
Feb 18, 2016 4 23 33 41 -
Dec 23, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Dec 03, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Nov 05, 2015 2 23 31 43 -
Sep 28, 2015 3 26 29 42 -
Aug 31, 2015 2 26 30 41 1
Aug 03, 2015 2 25 31 42 1
Jun 01, 2015 2 26 32 39 1
Apr 27, 2015 2 28 32 37 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 29 33 35 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 23 32 42 1
Jul 08, 2014 2 24 31 43 -
Apr 02, 2014 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 22, 2014 2 22 32 43 1
Jan 08, 2014 1 24 31 43 1
Dec 10, 2013 2 22 30 46 -
Nov 12, 2013 2 19 31 47 1
Oct 01, 2013 2 23 34 41 1
Aug 02, 2013 2 26 29 41 1
Jul 11, 2013 3 28 29 40 -
May 30, 2013 6 26 26 42 1
May 01, 2013 2 25 35 37 1
Apr 03, 2013 2 28 31 38 1
Mar 07, 2013 2 23 28 46 1
Feb 08, 2013 3 28 28 40 1
Dec 06, 2012 3 32 26 38 1
Jul 11, 2012 4 25 29 41 1
Apr 20, 2012 3 28 29 40 1
Feb 23, 2012 4 26 28 42 1
Nov 23, 2011 2 16 31 50 1
Nov 02, 2011 2 17 30 51 1
Oct 06, 2011 2 16 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 2 17 29 51 -
Jul 14, 2011 3 24 32 40 1
May 05, 2011 6 32 29 33 - Post Bin Laden Death
May 05, 2011 3 25 26 44 1 Pre Bin Laden Death
Mar 30, 2011 2 21 37 40 1
Mar 03, 2011 1 26 32 40 1
Jan 18, 2011 2 25 38 34 1
Nov 17, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
Sep 09, 2010 2 23 31 42 1
Jul 21, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
May 26, 2010 3 26 31 39 1
Apr 21, 2010 3 28 29 40 -
Mar 25, 2010 4 25 28 41 2
Mar 24, 2010 3 26 29 41 1
Feb 11, 2010 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 13, 2010 2 25 31 41 1
Dec 22, 2009 2 24 34 40 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS....... ...

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Dec 09, 2009 3 26 32 39 1
Nov 19, 2009 3 27 30 39 1
Oct 08, 2009 3 27 31 38 1
Aug 06, 2009 4 31 30 34 1
Jul 02, 2009 5 34 29 31 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 30 29 34 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 26 31 37 1
Nov 13, 2008 2 14 38 44 2 Low Very+Smwht Sat
May 15, 2008 2 15 37 45 1
Nov 22, 2006 5 32 33 28 1
Jun 01, 2006 6 32 33 29 1
Mar 02, 2006 5 33 30 31 1
Dec 06, 2005 6 33 29 30 1
Mar 10, 2005 8 37 28 26 1
Feb 02, 2005 10 37 25 27 1
Dec 16, 2004 8 35 27 29 1
Jul 24, 2004 9 37 28 25 1
May 26, 2004 8 33 24 34 1
May 05, 2004 10 34 29 26 1
Mar 24, 2004 12 36 27 24 1
Feb 02, 2004 14 35 26 24 1
Jan 26, 2004 15 36 25 23 1
Dec 10, 2003 12 33 27 26 1
Oct 29, 2003 10 38 25 26 1
Sep 17, 2003 12 38 22 28 1
Jul 24, 2003 13 34 27 24 2
Jun 11, 2003 17 38 22 22 1
Apr 17, 2003 19 46 20 14 1
Mar 06, 2003 9 35 28 26 1
Feb 04, 2003 11 36 27 25 1
Nov 13, 2002 12 43 27 17 1
Feb 22, 2002 15 52 21 11 1
Dec 11, 2001 21 47 19 10 3 High Very+Smwht Sat

TREND: Are you generally optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe
Biden as president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Opt Pes DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 61 35 4
Dec 10, 2020 56 37 7

TREND: Do you feel that President Biden is doing more to unite the country or is doing
more to divide the country?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Unite Divide DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 57 36 7



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 63 29 7

TREND: Do you think that the coronavirus pandemic in the United States is a crisis, a
problem but not a crisis, or not a problem at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . ...
Not
Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 69 25 5 -

TREND: Do you think that the state of the nation’s economy is a crisis, a problem but not
a crisis, or not a problem at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......oo...
Not
Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 44 48 7 2

TREND: Do you think that racial inequality in the United States is a crisis, a problem
but not a crisis, or not a problem at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . ...
Not
Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 41 43 14 2

TREND: Do you think that climate change in the United States is a crisis, a problem but
not a crisis, or not a problem at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ...
Not
Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 44 31 23 2
TREND: Do you think that the state of the nation’s democracy is a crisis, a problem but
not a crisis, or not a problem at all?
REGISTERED VOTERS.............
Not

Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 46 45 7 2



TREND: Do you think that people in the United States believing in conspiracy theories is
a crisis, a problem but not a crisis, or not a problem at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ...
Not
Crisis Problem Problem DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 37 39 21 3
TREND: As you may know, the Biden administration has proposed a $1.9 trillion stimulus
relief bill in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Do you support or oppose this bill?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 68 25 8

TREND: Do you support or oppose $1,400 stimulus payments to Americans?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 78 18 4

TREND: Do you support or oppose raising the federal minimum wage to $15 an hour?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 61 37 2

TREND: Do you support or oppose the Biden administration re-joining the Paris Agreement,
a pact reached among countries around the globe to limit climate change by reducing
greenhouse gas emissions?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 61 35 4
Dec 10, 2020 56 38 6



TREND: Which comes closest to your view about undocumented immigrants who are currently
living in the United States? A) They should be allowed to stay in the United States and
to eventually apply for U.S. citizenship. B) They should be allowed to remain in the
United States, but not be allowed to apply for U.S. citizenship. C) They should be
required to leave the U.S. (Note: Prior to February 03, 2021, "illegal immigrants")

Stay/ Sty/Not Not

Citizen Citizen Stay DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 64 9 20 6
Jun 18, 2018 67 8 19 6
Sep 28, 2017 68 9 19 4 High Stay/Citizen
Aug 16, 2017 63 10 22 4
Mar 08, 2017 63 11 23 4
Jan 12, 2017 59 9 25 6
Nov 23, 2016 60 12 25 4
Aug 03, 2015 55 9 32 4
Nov 25, 2014 48 11 35 6 Low Stay/Citizen
Nov 13, 2013 57 12 26 4
Jul 12, 2013 54 12 28 6
May 31, 2013 54 12 29 5
May 02, 2013 52 11 30 6
Apr 04, 2013 59 11 25 5
Feb 07, 2013 56 10 30 4
Dec 05, 2012 57 11 26 5

TREND: Do you support or oppose allowing undocumented immigrants who were brought to the
U.S. as children to remain in the United States and eventually apply for citizenship?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Feb 03, 2021 83 13 4
Jun 18, 2018 79 15 6
Apr 11, 2018 77 18 5
Feb 20, 2018 80 16 4
Feb 06, 2018 81 14 5

TREND: As you may know, President Biden halted construction of a wall along the border
with Mexico. Do you approve or disapprove of this action?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 53 44 3
TREND: As you may know, President Biden reversed a travel ban on predominately Muslim
countries that was put into effect in 2017. Do you approve or disapprove of this action?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Feb 03, 2021 56 38 7



